
-100 -50 0 50 100
-100

-50

0

50

100
before correction after correction

x position of center (nm) x position of center (nm)

y 
po

si
tio

n 
of

 c
en

te
r (

nm
)

before correction after correction

y 
po

si
tio

n 
of

 c
en

te
r (

nm
)

-100

-50

50

100

-100 -50 0 50 100

0

A B C

D
10 µm

200 nm

(0,0)

red bead image

green bead
image

far-red bead
imagegreen vector

blue vector

E

F G

Fig. 2

The magnitude of
each vector is
amplified 200-fold.
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